# 506775044 07/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6821862

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	PARTIAL INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
STATE GRID HUZHOU	POWER	UPPLY COMPANY		01/05/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	STATE GRID ZHEJIANG ELECTRIC POWER CO., LTD. DOUBLE INNOVATION CENTER				
Street Address:	BUILDING B, NO. 701 JIANGHUI ROAD				
Internal Address:	BINJIANG DISTRICT				
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	310051				
Name:	STATE GRID HUZHOU POWER SUPPLY COMPANY				
Street Address:	NO. 777, FENGHUANG ROAD, WUXING DISTRICT				
City:	HUZHOU, ZHEJIANG				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	313000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16950662			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)		629-7401			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	(213)629-7400				
Email:	patentdocket@arentfox.com, anastasia.dorr@arentfox.com				
Correspondent Name:	ARENT FOX, LLP				
Address Line 1:	555 WEST FIFTH STREET 48TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		038480.00082			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANASTASIA DORR			
SIGNATURE:		/Anastasia Dorr/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/20/2021			

## **Total Attachments: 2** source=BY20EX1200FBPM-US Assignment (Updated)#page1.tif source=BY20EX1200FBPM-US Assignment (Updated)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056914 FRAME: 0699

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STATE GRID HUZHOU POWER SUPPLY COMPANY, a Corporation of the People's Republic of China, and having a place of business at No. 777 Fenghuang Road Wuxing District, Huzhou Zhejiang, 313000, the People's Republic of China (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") has acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to

## CABLE RADIAL CUTTING SYSTEM AND REACTION FORCE CONE PROCESSING APPARATUS WITH CABLE RADIAL CUTTING SYSTEM

(collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which ASSIGNOR has executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor,

AND WHEREAS, STATE GRID ZHEJIANG ELECTRIC POWER CO., LTD. DOUBLE INNOVATION CENTER, a Corporation of the People's Republic of China having a principal place of business at Building B. No. 701 Jianghui Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, 310051 China (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, respectively, "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire a partial interest in and to said INVENTIONS, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE a one-half (1/2) undivided interest, with a one-half (1/2) undivided interest remaining with ASSIGNOR, throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 16/950,662, filed November 17, 2020, and all patents, provisional applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to said INVENTIONS, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equilable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to said INVENTIONS;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTIONS in all countries.

AFDOCS/23412543

PATENT REEL: 056914 FRAME: 0700 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunao set its hand this that day of January, 202

### STATE GRID HUZHOU POWER SUPPLY COMPANY

Name: Xu Jing Title: LPR Man oger

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereunto set its hand this 5th day of January 1202

# STATE GRID ZHEJIANG ELECTRIC POWER CO., LTD. DOUBLE INNOVATION CENTER

Name: Xu Jing Title: IPR Manger

AFDOCS/23412543

**RECORDED: 07/20/2021**